

CITY of BETHEL

P. O. Box 537 • Bethel, Alaska 99559 543-2297 — Area Code 907

CITY OF BETHEL RESOLUTION # 170

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF STATE DISASTER FUNDS

- WHEREAS, the City of Bethel was declared a disaster by President Ford on December 18, 1975 and,
- WHEREAS, The City has had a considerable loss of revenue and accured extrodinary expenses and;
- WHEREAS, the City of Nome after their disaster in 1974 received Special Funding from the State of Alaska to cover their expenses not covered by the Federal Disaster Assistance Administration.
- NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that the City of Bethel requests that the State of Alaska to assist financially in eleviating the extra ordinary expenditures by the City of Bethel.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of City of Bethel this ________ Day of April, 1976.

Edward Hoffman Sr.